

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.3032 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	01.05.2026	<u>JS,J</u> Mr. Mahesh Raj, learned Government Pleader for Home seeks time to file a report with regard to the stage of investigation in Crime Nos.239 and 250 of 2025. Hence, he is appointed as <i>amicus curiae</i> to assist this Court. List on 19.06.2026. JS,J rev	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.